accrued interest and finance charges on real estate loan modifications were incorrectly included in “Principal
collections on finance receivables” within the investing activities section instead of “Change in accrued interest and
finance charges” within the operating activities section; and

• “Deferral of finance receivable origination costs” was incorrectly included within the operating activities section
instead of the investing activities section.

43

Edgar Filing: Springleaf Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

78

Table of Contents

Revised Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations (Unaudited)

The following table reconciles the amounts previously reported in our condensed consolidated statement of operations
to the corresponding revised amounts. The “Out-of-Period” column reflects the previously disclosed out-of period
adjustments that are now being corrected in the appropriate periods. The “Adjustments” column reflects the corrections
of the errors discovered during the fourth quarter of 2013.

Three Months Ended
 September 30, 2013 (Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended
 September 30, 2013 (Unaudited)

(dollars in
thousands except
earnings (loss)
per share)

As ReportedOut-of-PeriodAdjustmentsAs Revised As Reported Out-of-PeriodAdjustmentsAs Revised

Interest income $585,300 $ — $ (1,374 ) $ 583,926 $1,578,935 $ — $ (1,374 ) $1,577,561
Interest expense 228,439 — 718 229,157 697,365 — 3,503 700,868
Net interest
income 356,861 — (2,092 ) 354,769 881,570 — (4,877 ) 876,693

Provision for
finance
receivable losses

158,785 4,424 (945 ) 162,264 341,723 (853 ) (1,809 ) 339,061

Net interest
income after
provision for
finance
receivable losses

198,076 (4,424 ) (1,147 ) 192,505 539,847 853 (3,068 ) 537,632

Other revenues:
Insurance 38,277 — — 38,277 107,144 — — 107,144
Investment 6,756 — (224 ) 6,532 27,687 — (433 ) 27,254
Net loss on
repurchases and
repayments of
debt

(34,503 ) — 931 (33,572 ) (34,558 ) — 749 (33,809 )

Net gain on fair
value adjustments
on debt

— — 6,586 6,586 — — 7,097 7,097

Other 1,603 — — 1,603 6,986 — — 6,986
Total other
revenues 12,133 — 7,293 19,426 107,259 — 7,413 114,672

Other expenses:
Operating
expenses:
Salaries and
benefits 214,552 — — 214,552 371,842 — — 371,842

Other operating
expenses 69,595 — 2,883 72,478 191,574 — 2,883 194,457

Insurance losses
and loss
adjustment
expenses

16,550 — — 16,550 47,650 — — 47,650

Edgar Filing: Springleaf Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

79

Total other
expenses 300,697 — 2,883 303,580 611,066 — 2,883 613,949

Income (loss)
before benefit
from income
taxes

(90,488 ) (4,424 ) 3,263 (91,649 ) 36,040 853 1,462 38,355

Benefit from
income taxes (29,606 ) (1,636 ) 544 (30,698 ) (1,898 ) 315 (415 ) (1,998 )

Net income (loss) (60,882 ) (2,788 ) 2,719 (60,951 ) 37,938 538 1,877 40,353
Net income
attributable to
non-controlling
interests

29,851 — 1,792 31,643 83,800 — 2,583 86,383

Net loss
attributable to
Springleaf
Holdings, Inc.

$(90,733 ) $ (2,788 ) $ 927 $ (92,594 ) $(45,862 ) $ 538 $ (706 ) $(46,030 )

Share Data:
Weighted average
number of shares
outstanding:
Basic and diluted 100,000,000 100,000,000100,000,000 100,000,000
Earnings (loss)
per share:
Basic and diluted $(0.91 ) $ (0.93 ) $(0.46 ) $(0.46 )

44

Edgar Filing: Springleaf Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

80

Table of Contents

Revised Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss (Unaudited)

The following table presents the amounts previously reported in our condensed consolidated statement of
comprehensive income and the corresponding revised amounts.

Three Months Ended
 September 30, 2013
(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended